

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McCluskie

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 18, strike "REDEFINED" and substitute
2 "INTERPRETED".

3 Page 4, lines 8 and 9, strike "CONSISTENT WITH" and substitute "SEEKING
4 TO CONFORM TO".

5 Page 5, line 25, strike "BUSINESSES" and substitute "ENTITIES".

6 Page 6, line 1, strike "ECONOMY;" and substitute "ECONOMY AND
7 GENERAL WELFARE;".

8 Page 12, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute:

9 "(n) "ORDINARY HIGH WATERMARK" MEANS THAT LINE ON THE
10 SHORE ESTABLISHED BY THE FLUCTUATIONS OF WATER AND INDICATED BY
11 PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS, SUCH AS:

12 (I) A CLEAR, NATURAL LINE IMPRESSED ON THE BANK;

13 (II) SHELVING;

14 (III) CHANGES IN THE CHARACTER OF SOIL;

15 (IV) DESTRUCTION OF TERRESTRIAL VEGETATION;

16 (V) THE PRESENCE OF LITTER AND DEBRIS; OR

17 (VI) OTHER APPROPRIATE MEANS THAT CONSIDER THE
18 CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SURROUNDING AREA.".

19 Page 12, line 6, after "ACT." add "THE TERM INCLUDES AN INDIVIDUAL
20 PERMIT, ACTIVITIES AUTHORIZED BY A NATIONWIDE OR REGIONAL PERMIT,
21 AND A LETTER OF PERMISSION ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS
22 OF THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS.".

23 Page 12, line 19, strike "MAY 31, 2025," and substitute "DECEMBER 31,
24 2025,".

25 Page 14, line 1, strike "MAY 31, 2025," and substitute "DECEMBER 31,
26 2025,".

27 Page 15, line 10, strike "MAY 31, 2025," and substitute "DECEMBER 31,
28 2025,".

29 Page 27, line 12, strike "MAY 31, 2025," and substitute "DECEMBER 31,
30 2025,".

** ** ** ** **